                   JIEJIE MICROELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                                                        http://www.jjwdz.com
JST04K-600SW  4A TRIAC                               (  )]T018 042T018 042T022 Tw 5..82 0 Td
[(  )8.3 (   )]TJ
0
JST04K-600SW                                                   JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                             http://www.jjwdz.com
Peak pulse voltage
(Tj=25℃; non-repetitive,off-state;FIG.8) Vpp 3 kV
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Tj=25℃ unless otherwise specified)
Symbol Test Condition Quadrant
JST04K-600SW                                                   JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                             http://www.jjwdz.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
J    ST   04    K    -600    SW   -/
JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
Triacs
600:VDRM /VRRM≥600V
SW:IGT1-3≤10mA
IT(RMS):4A
K:TO-252
Blank:Tube
-TR:Tape & Reel
J S T 0 4 K 6 0 0 S W
X X X  X X X
JST04K-600SW                                                     JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                          http://www.jjwdz.com
FIG.1: Maximum power dissipation versus RMS
on-state current
FIG.2: RMS on-state current versus case
temperature
9 7℃00 . 511 . 522 . 533 . 54
4
.
5
502 55 07 51 0 01 2 5IT ( R M S )( A )TC(℃)F I G . 3 :  R M S  o n
-s t a t e  c u r r e n t  v e r s u s  a m b i e n t  t e m p e r a t u r e  ( p r i n t e d  c i r c u i t  b o a r d  F R 4 , c o p p e r  ၗ ။ ၌ ၆ ၎ ၑ ၈ ၖ ၖ ဝ ဖ ဘ ም ၐ ဌ ဋ ၉ ၘ ၏ ၏ ဃ ၆ ၜ ၆ ၏ ၈ ဌ
F I G . S u r g e  p e a k  o n s t a t e  c u r r e n t  v e r s u s  n u m b e r  o f  c y c l e s
0 0
.
2
0 . 40 . 60 . 811 . 202 55 07 51 0 01 2 5IT ( R M S )( A )Ta(℃)
JST04K-600SW                                                      JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                          http://www.jjwdz.com
FIG.7: Relative variations of gate trigger current,
holding current and latching current versus
junction temperature
JST04K-600SW                                                    JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                                                        http://www.jjwdz.com
FIG.8：Test circuit for inductive and resistive loads to IEC-61000-4-5 standards
AC
INPUT
Filtering Unit
IEC61000-4-5 Standards
Surge Generator
1.2/50μS voltage surge
8/20μS current surge
RGen
2Ω
Load Model
R
14Ω
L
t ptL
JST04K-600SW                                                               JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                          http://www.jjwdz.com
JST04K-600SW                                                               JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                          http://www.jjwdz.com
PACKAGE MECHANICAL DATA
Dimensions
Millimeters InchesRef.